

County of Huron | 2024-2029 Huron County Museum & Historic Gaol

Strategic Plan





Huron County Museum & Historic Gaol engages the community in preserving, sharing, and fostering culture in Huron County.

Principles

The following principles will act as a guide to implementing this strategic plan.

Accessibility Lens

Undertakings of the Huron County Museum and Historic Gaol will be developed with accessibility as a core component, in alignment with County and departmental accessibility plans.

Sustainability Lens

Undertakings of the Huron County Museum and Historic Gaol will be developed with sustainability as a core component, in alignment with County and departmental sustainability goals.

Vision

Imagine More: Exhibits, programs, and collections that reflect evolving community stories.

HCMHG | Strategic Priorities

Welcoming & Inclusive

Huron County Museum and Historic Gaol strives to be equitable, diverse, inclusive, and accessible.

Goals

- Evolving exhibits to grow a deeper understanding of Huron County's stories.
- Reflecting local community through diversified collections.
- Empowering a wide range of voices and building knowledge through engaging programming.

Storytelling

Huron County Museum and Historic Gaol creates and provides opportunities to share diverse cultural stories and histories.

Goals

- Sharing exhibits to connect Huron County's people, places, and past.
- Curating a comprehensive collection of artifacts, archives, and stories.
- Developing programs that reexamine existing narratives and diversify interpretations.

Capacity

Huron County Museum and Historic Gaol explores opportunities to build capacity and strengthen core services.

Goals

- Identifying resources and space to develop and deliver evolving exhibitions.
- Securing appropriate spaces and allocating resources and staff to preserve collections.
- Aligning staff, resources, and tools with strategic priorities to offer programming that engages and serves the community.



Huron County Museum 110 North Street, Goderich, On Phone: 519-524-2686 Email: museum@huroncounty.ca